ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patents Only

To: Commissioner for Patents:	Date: July 29, 2008
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	Attorney Docket No. 9450-7
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics):
[1.] Advanced Bionics Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No	Boston Scientific Neuromodulation Corporation 25155 Rye Canyon Loop Valencia, CA 91355
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Morger Security Agreement X Change of Name Other Execution Date: [1.] November 16, 2007	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No
4. Application Serial No. 12/090,583, filed April 17, 2008 based on PCT/US06/041109, filed October 20, 2006	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional numbers attached? Yes _x No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4
Julie H. Richardson Myers Bigel Sibley & Sajovec P. O. Box 37428	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed x_Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Raleigh NC 27627	8. Deposit account number: 50-0220
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Julie H. Richardson Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents and documents are sheet, attachments and documents are sheet, attachments and documents are sheet, attachments and documents are sheet.	July 29, 2008 Date
CERTIFICATION OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION	
UNDER 37 CFR § 1.8 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile number 571-273-0140 on July 29 2008.	
Cara V. Rose	

PATENT

REEL: 021307 FRAME: 0940

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:03 PM 11/16/2007 FILED 08:03 PM 11/16/2007 SRV 071235232 - 2335566 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

ADVANCED BIONICS CORPORATION

This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of Advanced Biomics Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), dated as of November 16, 2007, is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned in accordance with Section 103 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and the undersigned hereby certifies the following:

That Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall 1. be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Boston Scientific Neuromodulation Corporation (the "Corporation")."

That the aforementioned amendment was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Amendment of the Corporation to be executed as of the 16th day of November, 2007.

ADVANCED BIONICS CORPORATION

By:

Lawrence J. Knopf

Nice President -- Legal and Secretary

PATENT

REEL: 021307 FRAME: 0941



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ADVANCED BIONICS CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ADVANCED BIONICS CORPORATION" TO "BOSTON SCIENTIFIC NEUROMODULATION CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 8:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2335566 8100

071235232

RECORDED: 07/29/2008

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Daniel Smith Hindren

Herriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6169274

DATE: 11-16-07

PATENT

REEL: 021307 FRAME: 0942